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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1217
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
LATE RUNNING OF JAN SHATABDI EXPRESS
Mahant Dr. Charan Das

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware of the late running of New Delhi-Dehradun Janshatabdi Express;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. During the month of January 2010, train number 2055 New Delhi-Dehradun Jan-Shatabdi Express arrived Dehradun right time on 10 occasions. Bad weather, due to fog, was the main reason for late running of the train, during the remaining days of January 2010.

(c): Punctuality drive is launched from time to time to closely monitor the trains by deputing officers on foot plate and remedial action is taken for the factors responsible for loss of punctuality of trains.
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